

ARROW COATED PRODUCTS LTD.

Regd. Office: Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg No 3, 7th Floor, Unit No 372, Guru Hargovindji Marg, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093.

STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2015

Part I

Rs. In Lacs (Except EPS & No. of shares)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six month ended		Year ended
		30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	31.03.2015
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from operations	619.40	510.38	585.97	1129.78	856.52	1988.84
	(b) Other Operating Income	0.00		-	-	-	
	Total	619.40	510.38	585.97	1129.78	856.52	1988.84
2	Expenditure						
(a)	Increase / Decrease in Stock in Trade	14.64	(7.74)	135.96	6.90	123.09	234.88
(b)	Consumption of Raw Material	59.58	39.05	40.07	98.63	55.65	119.86
(C)	Manufacturing Expenses	55.92	35.03	38.70	90.95	69.76	146.36
(d)	Employees Cost	61.01	52.77	65.80	113.78	98.91	218.89
(e)	Depreciation	23.95	23.85	9.29	47.80	16.92	84.28
(i)	Other Expenditure	71.48	98.95	56.91	170.43	101.51	358.70
	Total [(a + b + c + d + e + f + g + h + i)]	286.59	241.91	346.72	526.20	465.84	1162.96
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	332.81	268.47	239.25	603.58	390.68	825.88
4	Other Income	27.54	13.25	33.65	40.79	55.97	116.69
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3 + 4)	360.34	281.72	272.88	644.36	446.64	942.57
6	Interest and other finance charges	-	-	0.00	-	-	0.00
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5 - 6)	360.34	281.72	272.88	644.36	446.64	942.57
8	Exceptional Items	(0.65)	0.32	-0.59	(0.33)	(1.17)	-2.84
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	360.99	281.40	272.29	644.04	445.47	939.73
10	Provision for Taxation						
	i) Income Tax	99.50	97.50	75.00	197.00	120.00	265.00
	ii) Deferred Tax	-4.10	-	0.00	-4.10	0.00	19.68
11	Profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	265.59	183.90	197.29	451.14	325.47	655.05
12	Extra Ordinary Item (Net)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit After Extra Ordinary Item	265.59	183.90	197.29	451.14	325.47	655.05
14	Share of Profit/(loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
15	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit After Taxes, Minory Interest and Share of Profit/(loss) of Associates (13+14-15)	265.59	183.90	197.29	451.1383	325.47	655.05
17	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹. 10/-)	1173.99	1173.99	1173.99	1173.99	1173.99	1173.99
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	0.00	0.00	1024.82
19	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Basic & Diluted) not Annualized						
	- Before Extra Ordinary Items	2.26	1.57	1.68	3.84	2.77	5.58
	- After Extra Ordinary Items	2.26	1.57	1.68	3.84	2.77	5.58

Shilpan Bhat

Part II

SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2015

A	Particulars OF SHAREHOLDING	30.09.2015	30.06.2015	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	31.03.2015
1	Public Shareholding					
	- No. of Shares	3409963	3409963	3409963	3034368	3409963
	- Percentage of Shareholding	29.05%	29.05%	29.05%	25.85%	29.05%
2	Promoter and Promoter group shareholding					
a	Pledged / Encumbered					
	i. No. of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	ii. % of shareholding (as a % of the total share holding of the promoter and promoter group)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
	iii. % of shareholding (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
b	Non-Encumbered					
	i. No. of shares	8329985	8329985	8329985	8705580	8329985
	ii. % of shareholding (as a % of the total share holding of the promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	iii. % of shareholding (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	70.95%	70.95%	70.95%	74.15%	70.95%
	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2015				
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL				
	Received during the quarter	1				
	Disposed of during the quarter	1				
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL				

Shafiqul Kabir

ARROW COATED PRODUCTS LIMITED
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30TH SEPTEMBER 2015

Particulars	Notes	AS AT	AS AT
		30.9.2015 (Rs. in '000)	31.03.2015 (Rs. in '000)
I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1 Shareholders' Fund			
(a) Share Capital	3	117399	117,399
(b) Reserves & Surplus	4	147596	102,483
		264996	219,882
2 Non Current Liabilities			
(a) Long-term borrowings	5	0	-
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	6	2625	3,035
(c) Other Long term liabilities	7	1758	1,518
(d) Long-term provisions	8	532	580
		4915	5,133
3 Current Liabilities			
(a) Short-term borrowings	9	0	-
(b) Trade payables		26135	16628
(c) Other current liabilities	10	1751	4,193
(d) Short-term provisions	11	84471	64,643
		112358	85,464
TOTAL		382269	310,479
II. ASSETS			
1 Non Current Assets			
(a) Fixed Assets			
(i) Tangible assets	12	43128	46836
(ii) Intangible assets		7366	7740
(iii) Intangible assets under development		10910	11068
(b) Non-current investments	13	158452	154,493
(c) Long-term loans and advances	14	47737	35,285
(d) Other non-current assets	15	1137	1,225
		268730	256,646
2 Current assets			
(a) Inventories	16	10077	7,024
(b) Trade receivables	17	16053	4,993
(c) Cash and cash equivalents	18	43034	23,664
(d) Short-term loans and advances	19	44125	17,988
(e) Other current assets	20	250	164
		113539	53,832
TOTAL		382269	310,479

Notes:

- The above Standalone Unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 07.11.2015 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The Company's business activity falls within a single primary business segment.
- During the quarter income from operation includes Rs. 403.13 lacs For assigning of Patent marketing rights.
- Previous year's figures are re-grouped, re-arranged, re-classified wherever necessary.

CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30.09.2015

Rs. in Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount
1	Consolidated Sales	2450.62
2	Consolidated Expenses	559.36
3	Consolidated Profit before Tax	1891.25
4	Consolidated Income Tax	408.24
5	Consolidated Profit after Tax	1483.02

Notes : The Board of Director's have decided o furnish quarterly Consolidated Financial Results hereafter.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Arrow Coated Products Ltd.


Shilpan Patel
Managing Director